other unavoidable circumstances, the public notice shall be posted in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun. 

Chapter 2 
SHARES 

(Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued) 
Article 5 

The total number of shares authorized to be issued by the Company shall be three hundred fifty 
seven million three hundred and twenty four thousand (357,324,000) shares. 

(Acquisition of Treasury Shares) 
Article 6 

The Company may acquire its own shares through market transactions, etc. by resolution of the 
Board of Directors. 

(Number of Shares per Share Unit) 
Article 7 

The number of shares per share unit of the Company shall be 100.